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(a) Relative extension of RNA under a positive
driving torque as a function of time
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(b) Backbone spacing of RNA under a positive
driving torque as a function of time

0 200 400 600 800 1000
Time (ps)

0.5

1

1.5

2

Re
la

tiv
e 

Ex
te

ns
io

n

10 pN tension
100 pN tension
1000 pN tension

RNA Relative Extension
Negative Driving Torque

(c) Relative extension of RNA under a negative
torque as a function of time
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(d) Backbone spacing of RNA under a negative
driving torque as a function of time

Figure 6:
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